CONSENT TO URGENT DECISION	PART 1 (to be completed by the person seeking consent)	
Proposed Decision Maker		Date for Decision
Councillor Kam Kaur (Portfolio Holder for Customer and Transformation		17 August 2020
Title:  Warwickshire County Council Response to the Teachers' Pay Consultation		

## **Summary of Matter**

On 21 July 2020, the government launched a national consultation on the Teachers' Pay recommendations.

To help inform the National Employers' Organisation for School Teachers (NEOST) response to the consultation Warwickshire County Council have been invited by the LGA to submit a consultation response by the deadline of 18 August 2020.

## **Proposed Decision**

That the Portfolio Holder for Customer and Transformation approves Warwickshire County Council's response to LGA in respect of the government consultation on the 2020 Teachers Pay recommendation which is detailed in the appendix.

## Reasons for urgency

Date consent is given

The time available to seek views on the consultation and in order to meet the LGA deadline for responses of 18 August 2020 required the decision to be made under the urgency procedure.

Would the recommended decision be contrary to the Budget and Policy Framework? [please identify relevant plan/budget provision]

No

PART 2 (to be completed by the person giving consent)	
Name	Councillor Adrian Warwick
Office Held	<b>Chair of Resources and Fire and Rescue Overview and Scrutiny Committee</b>
Signed	A.D. Va
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

August 2020